
From: 
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 3:46 PM 
To: Regen, Licensing <Licensing.Regen@southwark.gov.uk> 
Subject: 880470 - object to a licence application 

 

 22 June 2022 
 Licence number: 880470

Reasons: 
"My reason for objection is that for the past two days, I have been woken up at 1:30 
am by loud people drinking, smoking, and engaging in antisocial behavior right under 
my bedroom window. I object to the fact that the table outside has now doubled in 
size, occupying half of the pavement, which, coupled with the cycle lane, has 
significantly reduced the pedestrian area. I cannot imagine how much noisier it will 
become in the next few weeks when it becomes even busier." 

From: 
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 3:20 PM 
To: Regen, Licensing <Licensing.Regen@southwark.gov.uk> 
Subject: Horangee Pocha - Licence number: 880470 

Hello, 

I just received a call from a lovely lady from the licensing department. She told me to 
send an email to this address. 

I have already had issues with Harangee Pocha for the last week. They decided to 
do refurbishment work overnight until 2 am, with drilling and hammering. I did call the 
Noise Nuisance Southwark team, and they visited the premises as well. 

Now, I have another dilemma. For the past two days, I have been woken up at 1:30 
am by people outside the premises screaming and behaving antisocially. On one 
occasion, one person had a small speaker and was playing music. 

There are three floors in a building next to restaurant, and having this kind of 
disturbance is not acceptable at all. I work as a  and I wake up most 
days at 7 am, so being awake until 1:30 am because some wealthy students decide 
to get drunk cannot happen. According to the laws, all disturbances should stop at 
11 pm. 

On another note, I also realized that the number of tables and the amount of space 
taken up by the restaurant outside have doubled. Now, they are occupying almost 
50% of the pavement, and on top of that, there is also a cycle lane. This means there 
is no much space for pedestrians. 

I have no idea who is in charge of this, but it seems to be very poorly handled, and it 
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needs to be addressed. 
 
Feel free to call me if you want to speak to me. 
 

 
 

 



From: 
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 3:23 PM 
To: Regen, Licensing <Licensing.Regen@southwark.gov.uk> 
Subject: Objection to Licensing Application 880470 

To whom it may concern 

Please see my details below and my reasons for objection to the licensing 
application 880470.  

Name: 
Address: 
Date: July 11th 2023 
Licence Number: 880470 

Reasons: The proposed operating times are unreasonable given that these premises 
occupy the ground floor of a residential building. We are being disturbed constantly 
at night with music reverberating through the shared walls making it impossible to 
sleep. The area has undergone extensive rejuvenation works to create an ideal 
residential environment and I believe this licence would significantly undermine those 
efforts.  

Additionally, the business has been creating significant amounts of rubbish and 
mess on the footpath and around their bins including waste being improperly 
disposed of. We have seen an increase in vermin coinciding with their new 
operations. It would be fair to assume all of the above will increase with extended 
trading hours.  

The business also generates large numbers of people drinking, yelling and smoking 
on the street outside the premises which causes disruption to us

, there are often broken bottles found on the street the next day which is 
dangerous and unpleasant.  

I would request that the operational hours from Monday to Friday be restricted to 
midnight (00:00) each day but would be amenable to extended hours on a weekend 
provided reasonable effort is made to reduce disruption.  

Thank you 
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From: 

Sent: Monday, July 3, 2023 8:44 PM 

To: Regen, Licensing <Licensing.Regen@southwark.gov.uk> 

Subject: Application objection: 880470 

Hi there, 

I write in regard to the recent application for later opening and 

trading hours for for the following Premises application: 

Horangee Pocha 

116 Horangee Pocha, Crown And Anchor New Kent Road 

SE1 6TU 

North Walworth 

License application number: 880470 

Generally I am fully supportive of this business and think it is a 

really great addition to the area, but as a resident that lives in 

close proximity to this, I believe the application for later 

licensing should be rejected. 

As an area currently suffering from an increase in anti-social 

behaviour and in very close proximity to a high volume of residential 

flats, I believe noise may be an issue. 

Therefore, I believe that this business should have similar trading 

hours to other comparable local businesses that are equally as close 

to the Elephant Park development (for example, the Rosy Hue on Ash 

Avenue, license no. 878739). 
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I am concerned about late night noise, and a further increase in 

anti-social behaviour in the immediate area as a result of later 

licensing. 

 

Many thanks for your consideration. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

 

 

 

 

 




